callsign
NKS615
NKS1128
UAL1722
EJM64
NKS900
N549MF
N525AY
FWK227
NKS341
NKS570
DPJ177
NKS177
JBU891
UAL1421
JBU525
NKS314
UAL2002
NKS635
NKS812
ASH6355
JBU573
UAL2326
UAL1298
UAL1524
NKS2025
JBU2191
JBU1052
N825UW
NKS1455
N438PM
N320C!
UAL1112
UAL1890
EJA796

ac_type
A320
A320
B739
LJ60
A319
H25B
C25A
C56X
A320
A320
C25B
A320
A320
B738
A320
A320
B739
A320
A319
E75L
A320
B738
B738
B738
A320
A320
A320
C650
A320
H25B
C25B
B739
B739
CL35

registration

N695NK
N915NK
N37419
N64MG
N502NK
N549MF
N525AY
N227MC
N9O1NK
N692NK
N177HN
N690ONK
N598JB
N36207
N793JB
N616NK
N62896
N647NK
N531NK
N87318
N554JB
N76519
N38268
N77539
N656NK
N594JB
N605JB
N825UW
N641NK
N438PM
N320C)
N77431
N37456
N796QS

dep_time

KFLL
KLAS
KSFO
KOPF
KATL
KVRB
KDTS
KAPF
KACY
KFLL
KPDK
KCLE
KBOS
KEWR
KIFK
KIAH
KIAD
KDTW
KDFW
KIAH
KEWR
KORD
KORD
KEWR
KBW
KBOS
TJSJ
KLYH
KBDL
KRDU
KMTH
KIAD
KEWR
11/4/2019 14:45 KTPA

01R

dep_af dep_rwy des_time

11/4/2019 0:04
11/4/2019 5:25
11/4/2019 5:31
11/4/2019 6:34
11/4/2019 7:33
11/4/2019 7:36
11/4/2019 8:01
11/4/2019 8:20
11/4/2019 8:26
11/4/2019 8:36
11/4/2019 8:39
11/4/2019 8:58
11/4/2019 9:38
11/4/2019 9:39
11/4/2019 9:52
11/4/2019 10:06
11/4/2019 10:31
11/4/2019 10:37
11/4/2019 10:40
11/4/2019 10:42
11/4/2019 10:56
11/4/2019 11:23
11/4/2019 12:26
11/4/2019 12:36
11/4/2019 12:57
11/4/2019 13:04
11/4/2019 13:31
11/4/2019 13:43
11/4/2019 13:51
11/4/2019 14:11
11/4/2019 14:34
11/4/2019 14:42
11/4/2019 14:53
11/4/2019 15:04

KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R

des_af des rwy jet type

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

CORPORATE

CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

deviation_cause
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED



EJM64
JBU1391
GMA367
N777
UAL245
N301AZ
EJM264
JBU533
SWA2077
ASA770
N180B
JBU325
NKS745
UAL2067
UAL352
N525AY
JBU1447
N750NA
UAL397
JBU1973
UAL1783
NKS941
UAL1680
NKS467
NKS1291
UAL1640
UAL360
JBU1525
N1099
NOJ35
UAL246
NKS615

Li60
A320
GLEX
FA50
A320
E5S5P
C56X
A320
B737
B739
C560
A320
A320
B739
B738
C25A
E190
C750
A320
A320
B738
A320
A320
A320
A320
B738
B739
A321
C25M
CL35
B738
A320

N64MG
N552JB
MALSH
N777
N480UA
N301AZ
N264VR
N649JB
N225WN
N483AS
N180B
N638JB
N626NK
N30401
N77510
N525AY
N192JB
N750NA
N462UA
N554JB
N12225
N616NK
N440UA
N695NK
N656NK
N76515
N69838
N972JT
N1099
CGOHX
N27213
N647NK

KSRQ
KBOS
KPDK

KDEN
KDFW
KRIC
KBDL
KRDU
KSEA
KMZz
KIFK
KORD
KIAH
KSFO
KPNS
KHPN
KPBI
KORD
KEWR
KEWR
KATL
KIAH
KMSY
KPIT
KEWR
KIAD
KIFK
KEDC
CYHZ
KORD
KFLL

11/4/2019 14:55 KTPA
11/4/2019 15:18 KTPA
11/4/2019 15:32 KTPA
11/4/2019 15:47 KTPA
11/4/2019 15:48 KTPA
11/4/2019 16:08 KTPA
11/4/2019 16:21 KTPA
11/4/2019 16:25 KTPA
11/4/2019 16:32 KTPA
11/4/2019 16:42 KTPA
11/4/2019 16:53 KTPA
11/4/2019 16:58 KTPA
11/4/2019 17:14 KTPA
11/4/2019 17:16 KTPA
11/4/2019 17:20 KTPA
11/4/2019 17:33 KTPA
11/4/2019 17:38 KTPA
11/4/2019 17:49 KTPA
11/4/2019 18:03 KTPA
11/4/2019 18:05 KTPA
11/4/2019 18:14 KTPA
11/4/2019 19:17 KTPA
11/4/2019 19:20 KTPA
11/4/2019 19:40 KTPA
11/4/2019 19:46 KTPA
11/4/2019 19:48 KTPA
11/4/2019 20:02 KTPA
11/4/2019 20:12 KTPA
11/4/2019 20:35 KTPA
11/4/2019 21:10 KTPA
11/4/2019 21:24 KTPA
11/4/2019 23:52 KTPA

01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R

CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL

FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED



